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INTRA-DEPARTMENT REPORT AND CORRESPONDENCE SHEET

Date: May 31, 2007

To: Captain Rochelle Jones, Commander, District Eight
From: ~ Lt. Colonel David Heath, Inspector of Police

Subject: COMPLETED INVESTIGATION

RE: IAD file #07/068

Copies Sent to: Major Adkins

The Board of Police Commissioners, at the Executive Board Meeting of May 30, 2007, approved
the Consent to Recommended Disciplinary Punishment and Waiver of Board Trial for Sgt.
Anthony Boone, DSN-3560, mvolving IAD file #07/068.

The Board ordered that Sgt. Boone receive twenty two (22) days of Disciplinary Suspension.
The “sustained” allegation against Sgt. Boone is as follows:

A. Failure to Properly Supervise Personnel under His Supervision; Violation of Rule 4,
Section 4.031 of the Police Manual

Please follow the e-mail directive sent to you by Lt. Huelsmann of the Internal Affairs
Division concerning the administration of the discipline. Once discipline has been .
administered, send a memorandum through the chain of command to this office, and the file will

be closed.

This concludes the investigation.
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METROPOLITN POLICE DEPARTMENT — C1" OF ST. LOUIS, MO M

In.ra-Department Report and Correspondence Sheet

DATE: August 14, 2007
TO: Major Alfred J. Adkins, Commander, North Patrol Division
FROM: Captain Rochelle D. Jones, Commander, District Eight

SUBJECT:  Twenty-Two (22) Days Disciplinary Leave
Sgt. Anthony Boone, DSN 3560
Re: LA.D. File # 07/068
Complainant: Captain John Hayden, Commander of Internal Affairs

COPIES:

Sir:

Sergeant Anthony Boone, DSN 3560, who is currently assigned to the Eighth District,
was informed that the complaint against him, bearing I.A.D. File # 07068, was
“Sustained” and the recommended discipline be “Twenty-Two (22) Days Disciplinary
Leave.” -

Sergeant Boone was suspended during the following periods for a total of twenty-two
days:

June 4 to June 8, 2007

June 11 to June 15, 2007

June 18 to June 22, 2007

June 25 to June 29, 2007

July 2 and July 3, 2007

Sergeant Boone is aware that this matter will become a permanent record within his
disciplinary files.

In the matter of the complaint by Captain John Hayden involving Sergeant Boone, this
completes compliance with the directive of the Inspector of Police by this command.

This document is being produced by IAD pursuant to: ~ Respectfully,

MO Open Records Law / Court Order

Captain Roche / Jones

pae Ratess g /2 {2 7 . Commander — Eighth District
Relgased 1 . /7?% North Patrol Division
NOT FOR SECONDAQY RELEASE \ ) o{)



3599 tM{ PYEE ACTIVITY INQUIRY ' PAGE 1 OF 2

B

DSN :OBSGO NAML BOONE , ANTHONY _ERGEANT COM/CIV COM

PERIOD YEAR 2007 PERIOD NUMBER 07 START DATE 05 28 2007 STOP DATE 06 24 2007

"MAY 28 MAY 29 MAY 30 MAY 31 JUN 01 JUN Q2 JUN 03

P3 P3 P3 P3 P3 R 8.0 R 8.0

PA 8.0 PA 8.0 PA 8.0 PA 8.0 H 8.0

CPE 4.0

JUN 04 JUN 05 ~ JUN 06 JUN 07 JUN 08 JUN Q9 JUN 10

PO 8.0 PO 8.0 X 8.0 X 8.0 X 8.0 X 8.0 X 8.0

h 8.0 + X 8.0 + PO PO PO R R

PO 8.0 - PO 8.0 - X 80—X 8.0 -
R .0+ R 8.0 +

GO TO ===> ENTER=ACCEPT DATA PF7 =PAGE BACK PF8 =PAGE FORWARD

PF10 =NEW SCREEN PF11=VALID ACCTS PFL12=EXTENDED SCREEN
DC905154 EMPLOYEE ACTUAL HOURS '

yment is being produced by 1AD pursuant to:

This doct

MO Open Records Law ; Court Order
Date Releassd: /5 /0
Released to: Qﬁﬂz

NOT FOR ScCONDAQY RELEASE



—r ot ot

DSN ~ 03560
PERIOD YEAR

YIES ACITLIVLLEY LINQULRY

NAME  BOONE, ANTHONY |
2007 “PERIUD NUMBER 07

PAGE 2 OF 2

cRGEANT
START DATE 05 28 2007 STOP DATE 06 24 2007

COM/CIV COoM

JUN 11 JUN. 12 JUN 13 JUN 14 JUN 15 JUN 16 JUN 17
X 8.0 X 8.0 X 8.0 X 8.0 X 8.0 X 8.0 R 8.0
PO PO PO PO PO R

X 8.0 -

R 8.0 +
JUN 18 JUN 19 JUN 20 JUN 21 JUN 22 JUN 23 JUN 24
X 8.00 X 8.0 X 8.0 X 8.0 X 8.0 VR VR
Vv \ \Y VAR Y R 8.0 R 8.0
GO TO ===> ENTER=ACCEPT DATA PF7 =PAGE BACK PF8 =PAGE FORWARD

PF10 =NEW SCREEN

DCY905154 EMPLOYEE ACTUAL HOURS

This document is being produced byl

40 Open Records Law Ceourt Order

: 4%/5 7

fondega K] Pt
8 Hesas

L
@®
8

X

elgased to:

g

0

=

OT FOH SECONDARY RELEASE

PF11=VALID ACCTS

AD pursuant to:

PF12=EXTENDED SCREEN



-t d S e PJITED AVLEIVLLEY  INUYULRY . PAGE 1 OF 2
DSN 03560 NAME  BOONE, ANTHONY ZRGEANT COM/CIV COM
PERIOD YEAR 2007 PERIOD NUMBER 08 START DATE 06 25 2007 STOP DATE 07 22 2007
JUN 25 JUN 26 JUN 27 JUN 28 JUN 29 JUN 30  JUL o1

X 80 X 806 X 80 X 80 X 80 R 80 R _ 8.0

P3 P3 P3 P3 P3 SBE 16.0 +
JUL 02 JUL 03 JUL 04 JUL 05 JUL 06 JUL 07  JUL o8

X 8.0 X 8.0 V 8.0 V 8.0 V 8.0 VR 8.0 VR 8.0

v v

GO TO =—=> ENTER=ACCEPT DATA PF7 =PAGE BACK PF8 =PAGE FORWARD

PF10 =NEW SCREEN PF11=VALID ACCTS PF12=EXTENDED SCREEN
DC905154 EMPLOYEE ACTUAL HOURS

This clocument is being produced by 1AD pursuant to:

EAQ Open Becords Law / Courd Order

Dae Asleased: /9'2//7{/57
Released 10: %Aﬂl/

NOT FOR SECONDQHY RELEASE




METF "POLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT SITY OF ST. LOUIS
=" 1200 Clark Avenue — St. Louis, M~ 03

CONSENT TO RECOMMENDED DISCIPLINARY PUNISHMENT AND WAIVER OF BOARD TRIAL

In re: Internal Affairs File No.: 07/068 This documephis bei&gjﬁi}t}t&i’o‘@é@y IAD pursuant to:
Offending Officer: MO Open Records Law / Court Order
I. Name and DSN Anthony Boone, DSN 3560 - /,Q//,_\/M
LA AT aoCU. L2 77 277 T

2. Rank Sergeant Badac Nﬁj{ y
istrict Fi Hele : LR =
3. Assignment District Eight (308) Released 1o f

NOT FOR SECONDARY RELEASE

Statement of Offense: (Give essential facts)
Sergeant Anthony Boone was assigned supervision over five undercover detectives during the World Series

Scalping Detail between October 24 - 27, 2006. Two of the detectives assigned to Sergeant Boone gave a total
of 12 World Series Tickets, which had been seized as evidence, to family members for attendance to World

Series Games.

The investigation further revealed that the undercover detectives assigned to Sergeant Boone, during the Detail,
did not complete criminal history inquiries and warrant/“wanted” inquiries in 4 out of 9 arrests, as mandated by

Special Order 94-S-7. ,

Through this investigation, it was additionally learned that on 16 occasions between J anuary — August 2006,
Sgt. Boone authorized currency to remain in an office safe well beyond the time, mandated by Special Order
2000-S-3, to be relinquished to the Asset Forfeiture Division.

Sergeant Anthony Boone is in violation of Police Manual Ruleé 4, Bureau of Investigation, subsection 4.031,
Responsibilities of Section Supervisors, which reads in applicable part, “Each section supervisor shall be -
responsible...for the general appearance, good order and discipline, and proper attention to duties of the

personnel under his supervision...”

Recommended Disciplinary Punishment:

It is recommended Sergeant Anthony Boone receive twenty-two (22) days of Disciplinary Suspension.

Approval by Chief of Police

L
Sergeant  Anthony Boone , above referred to, state that I am fully

informed as to the nature of a complaint against me, involving my violation of Police Department Rules, and
detailed in reports bearing Internal Affairs File No. 07/068; and that I am advised of the recommendations to be
made to the Board of Police Commissioners for disciplinary punishment to be imposed upon me; and that .-
further, I fully realize that I have the right, as a police officer, to demand and have a hearing and trial of this
complaint before said Board; but, with the Board’s approval wish to WAIVE or give up my right to a hearing
and trial and accept immediately said punishment, realizing that such punishment and my acceptance of same is
subject to the concurrence and approval by the Board which can order a hearing be held and that I stand trial.
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May 30, 2007

Colonel Joseph J. Mokwa
Chief of Police

Sir:

The Board of Police Commissioners, at the Executive Board Meeting of May 30, 2007, approved
the Consent to Recommended Disciplinary Punishment and Waiver of Board Trials for the

following officers:

Sergeant Anthony Boone, dsn 3560
Sergeant Joseph Crews, dsn 3679
Sergeant Joseph Morici, dsn 4306

The Board orders the officers to receive twenty-two (22) days of disciplinary suspension each.

Respectfully,

Major Paul M. Nocchiero
Secretary to the Board

ce: Assistant Chief of Police
Bureau of Criminal Investigations
Bureau of Professional Standards
Internal Affairs Division
Central Patrol Division
North Patrol Division
Human Resources Division
Budget Division



